DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) Sawangi (M) wardha

:::: THEORY PROGRAMME OF B.SC NURSING PROGRAM- III SEMESTER FOR WINTER,2024 EXAMINATIONS ::::

(SECOND SHIFT) TIME: 02.30 P.M. TO 05.30 P.M.			
	DATE :	22.02.25	24.02.25
1)	B.Sc. Nursing Program (III SEMESTER)	Applied Microbiology AND Infection Control including Safety	Adult Health Nursing I with Integrated Pathophysiology including BCLS module
:::: PRACTICAL PROGRAMME OF B.SC NURSING PROGRAM- III SEMESTER FOR WINTER, 2024 EXAMINATIONS ::::			
	Center	Subject Name	Date & Time
1)	Smt. Radhikabai Meghe Memorial College of Nursing, Sawangi (M), Wardha (SRMMCON Wardha)	Adult Health Nursing I with Integrated Pathophysiology including BCLS module	03.03.2025 to 05.03.2025 9.30 A.M.& onwards
2)	Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Wardha (SMCON Salod Wardha)	Adult Health Nursing I with Integrated Pathophysiology including BCLS module	03.03.2025 9.30 A.M.& onwards
3)	Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Nagpur (SMCON Nagpur)	Adult Health Nursing I with Integrated Pathophysiology including BCLS module	03.03.2025 9.30 A.M.& onwards

NOTE:-

The Centre for the all above examinations will be at Exam Cell, Smt. Radhikabai Meghe Memorial

- 1) College of Nursing, Sawangi (M), Wardha (SRMMCON), Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Wardha (SMCON, Wardha) and Shalinitai Meghe College of Nursing, Nagpur (SMCON Nagpur)
- 2) The batch wise Programme of the Practical Examinations will be announced separately
- The candidates to be examined in Practical Examination should go through the practical programme very carefully.
 - All Examinees of all Examinations are requested to contact with the Dean/Principal of their constituent college
- 4) concerned and respective Departments well in advance, for <u>details of Examination Timing, Batches and subsequent</u> changes if any.
- 5) Candidate should produce the admission card while appearing at the practical examination

Dated: 25.02.25 Place: WARDHA

Controller of Examinations EA&E (officiating), WARDHA DMIHER (DU) WARDHA